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Calendar of Peter Praet 
Member of the ECB's Executive Board 

September 2016 

 

Date 

Meeting / Event 

(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 6 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 7 September Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 8 September Governing Council ECB 

Monday, 12 September Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – bi-monthly 

meetings 

Basel 

Tuesday, 13 September Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development 

(OECD), Working Party No 3 of the Economic Policy 

Committee meeting  

Paris 

Wednesday, 14 September Meeting with German Savings Banks Association (DSGV) 

Chief Economists, on economic developments  

ECB 

 Meeting with European Banking Federation (EBF) Chief 

Economists, on global economic issues 

Frankfurt  

Thursday, 15 September Meeting with European Family Businesses (EFB), on 

economic developments 

ECB 

 Meeting with media ECB 

 The Bank of New York Mellon 20th anniversary dinner – 

speech on the dynamics of TARGET2 balances and 

monetary policy implementation 

Brussels 

Monday, 19 September Meeting with SGH Macro Advisors, on the global economic 

situation 

ECB 

 Meeting with AXA, on economic developments ECB 

Tuesday, 20 September Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with HM The King of the Belgians – courtesy visit ECB 
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Wednesday, 21 September Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and Supervisory 

Board members  

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

 Meeting with Crédit Agricole Corporate and Investment 

Bank, on the global economic situation 

ECB 

Thursday, 22 September General Council ECB 

Thursday, 29 September 6th Workshop on (Ending) Unconventional Monetary Policy, 

organised by Halle Institute for Economic Research (IWH) 

and International Network for Economic Research (INFER) 

– speech on “Monetary policy and the financial cycle”  

Halle 

 


